
	OFFICE OF RATES MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL



	OFFICE OF RATES MANAGEMENT
	PHONE NUMBER
	EMAIL ADDRESS 

	
	FAX Number: 
	(360) 725-2641
	

	
	
	
	

	CALLAGHAN
	Ken, Office Chief
	725-2499
	kenneth.callaghan@dshs.wa.gov

	Friesz
	Kim, Administrative Assistant III
	725-2448
	kim.friesz@dshs.wa.gov

	Pashley
	Liz, Regulatory Advisor
	725-2447
	elizabeth.pashley@dshs.wa.gov

	Pierson
	Donna
	725-2477
	donna.pierson@dshs.wa.gov

	

	
	
	

	AGING & LONG TERM SUPPORT REIMBURSEMENT & ANALYSIS SECTION

	
	FAX Number:
	(360) 725-2641

	

	
	
	
	

	LACHANCE
	Joe, Manager
	725-2445
	joseph.lachance@dshs.wa.gov

	O’Neil
	Lynda
	725-2473
	lynda.oneil@dshs.wa.gov

	Hong
	Nathan
	725-2496
	nathan.hong@dshs.wa.gov

	Howard
	Bobbie
	725-2474
	bobbie.howard@dshs.wa.gov

	Smith
	Toni
	725-2439
	ZornTM@dshs.wa.gov

	

	
	
	

	NURSING HOME RATES SECTION

	
	FAX Number: 
	(360) 725-2641

	

	
	Manager
	
	

	Ayala                           
	Melissa
	725-2416
	melissa.ayala@dshs.wa.gov

	Franzen
	Jamie
	725-2438
	jamie.franzen@dshs.wa.gov

	Hartman
	Katy
	725-2475
	katy.hartman@dshs.wa.gov

	Hills
	Tiffany
	725-2472
	tiffany.hills@dshs.wa.gov

	Mueller
	Dana
	725-2468
	dana.mueller@dshs.wa.gov

	Wekullo
	Wendy
	725-2514
	wendy.wekullo@dshs.wa.gov

	

	
	
	

	DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES RATES SECTION

	
	FAX Number: 
	(360) 725-2641

	

	COOK
	Dave, DDD Manager
	725-3206
	david.cook@dshs.wa.gov

	Johnson
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Tod, Region 1N, 1S, DDD Survey, SOLA, Temporarily Region 2
	725-2347
	tod.johnson@dshs.wa.gov

	Paulk
	Tammy, Region 3N, 3S, RHC
	725-2498
	tammy.paulk@dshs.wa.gov

	Usrey-Scott
	Jennifer, Electronic Rate Worksheets, LSR, P1 Batches
	725-2476
	jennifer.usrey-scott@dshs.wa.gov

	
	
	
	

	Mailing Address: Post Office Box 45600, Olympia, Washington  98504-5600

	Campus Mail Stop: 45600

	Physical Address:  Office of Rates Management, DSHS  4450 10th Ave SE, Lacey, Washington  98503


Motor Pool:  664-9207
